XLIX. ORGANIZATIOMAL ADJUSTMENT FUND

For the operational requirements of new organizations oF URKLS.....ceceieecieniincniiiiiiiinieatara i iinaaaenee P 518,513,000 -

Nex Appropriations, by Purpase

Current_Operating Expenditures

Maintenance
and Other
Personal Operating Capital
Ssrvices Expenses Qutlays Total
A. PURPOSE(S)
1. For the Operational Requirements of )
New Organizations or Units P 390,000,000 P 95,513,000 P 33,000,000 P 518,513,000
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS P 390,000,000 P 95,513,000 P 33,000,000 P 518,513,000

Special Provision .

1. Uss and Releass of the Fund. The awount herein appropriated shall be used to fund the operational requirements of new:
organizations or units, including the additional operating requiresents of newly converted/upgraded/re-nationalized hospitals, retained
hospitals with approved increase in bed capacity and the hmaipakpak Medical Center, Marawi City, Lanao del Sur: PROVIOED, That such amount

_hospitals with approved 1ncrease 1n Bed Lapa sy A A e e s
shall be released subject to the submission of a Special Budget pursuant to Section 35, Chapter 5, Book VI of E.O. No. 292, (CONDITIONAL IMPLEMENTATICN -
President's Veto Message, February 14, 1998, page 1521, R.A. 8522)

Kew Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures

(In Thousand Pesos)

A._Purpose
Personal Services ) 390,000
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 95,513
Capital Outlays .7 33,000
TOTAL MEW APPROPRIATIONS | —“_518,513

1265



1266  GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1998

GENERAL SUMMARY
URGANIZATIONAL ADJUSTHENT FUND

A. Organizational Adjustaent Fund

Total New Appropriqtions, Organizatiqnal Adjustsent Fund

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance
and Other
Personal Oparating Capital
Services Expenses Outlays Total

P 390,000,000 P

95,513,000 P 33,000,000 P 518,513,000

P 390,000,000 P

95,513,000 P 33,000,000 P - 518,513,000




